

Member Update

Title: **Amendments to South Australian GTA Location Differentials**

Update No.: **33 of 11**

Date of Issue: **9 November 2011**

1.0 Background

Viterra have alerted GTA that the original Export Select Rates supplied to GTA for the purpose of setting the GTA Location Differentials (LD) contained an error that requires an amendment.

2.0 Amendment

There was an error for the Parilla and Paringa Export Select Rates to Port Adelaide and Outer Harbor. All other rates have remained the same

The LD for Parilla SA to Port Adelaide and Paringa SA to Port Adelaide need to be reversed. That is:

- Parilla was listed as having an LD of 31.25 and should be amended to 36.35;
- Paringa was listed as having an LD of 36.35 and should be amended to 31.25.

GTA Location Differentials 2011/2012 - SA Effective 1/10/2011. SA LDs based on Viterra Export Select values								
Further information - Explanatory Memorandum available on the GTA website								
Location	State	Port	NTP	BHC	Mode	KM	LD	Comments
Parilla	SA	Port Adelaide	Port Adelaide	Viterra	Road or Rail		31.25	Amend to 36.35
Paringa	SA	Port Adelaide	Port Adelaide	Viterra	Road		36.35	Amend to 31.25

This amendment has been made to the GTA LD's and was posted on the GTA website on the 9 November 2011.